Local suppurative follicular lymphoid hyperplasia.

Among those, 117 (46.8%) were women and 133 (53.2%)
were men. Patients’ age ranged from 2 to 34 years, with
mean age of 7.3 years. There were 236 patients (94.4%)
younger than 18 years. Only 14 subjects (5.6%) were
between 18 and 34 years of age.

Two hundred and five (205) tonsil-adenoidectomies
and 45 tonsillectomies were performed. Indications were
mainly due to hypertrophy of palatine and pharyngeal tonsils
plus recurrent infections (174 cases – 69.6%); recurrent
infections (12 cases – 4.8%) or hypertrophy only (64 cases